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DUPLICATE BOOKS


2960.  SHRI NAGENDRA KUMAR PRADHAN:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it has come to the notice of the Government that duplicate publishers are printing duplicate books in the name of original writers and such books are being sold in railway stations and trains;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a): No, Madam. As reported by the Ministry of Railways (catering branch)

no incident regarding sale of duplicate books in the name of original writers at railway station and trains has been reported.


(b) to (c): Do not arise.


******

